RESOLUTION NO. 13 OF 2015

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF MOUNT JOY TOWNSHIP, ADAMS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, ADOPTING A FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE ADMINISTATION AND ENFORCEMENT OF THE UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE IN THE TOWNSHIP

WHEREAS, Pennsylvania enacted a state-wide Uniform Construction Code Act, 35 P.S. §7210, et seq., as amended (Act); and

WHEREAS, Pennsylvania adopted the Uniform Construction Code, 34 Pa. Code Chapters 401-405, *as amended* (Uniform Construction Code); and

WHEREAS, by Ordinance No. 2015-04, the Township elected to opt in to the administration and enforcement of the Uniform Construction Code in and by the Township.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF MOUNT JOY TOWNSHIP:

The attached schedule of fe	es shall be applied to the administration and enforcement of
the Uniform Construction Code	in and by the Township pursuant to Ordinance No. 2015-
·	
ADOPTED this day of	, 2015.
ATTEST:	MT. JOY TOWNSHIP
	By:
Sheri L. Moyer, Secretary	John Gormont
	Chairman, Board of Supervisors
I, Sheri L. Moyer, Secretary fo	r Mount Joy Township, do hereby attest that the foregoing
	was voted upon and approved byvote
of the Board of Supervisors on	the day of 2015.